COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Friday, May 28

Time Division Event
5:45 a.m. All Divisions Park opens for teams

6:12-11a.m. All Divisions Coxswain weigh-in available

6:30 - 7:30 a.m. All Divisions Course open for practice and boat test weighing
(teams must sign-up for a practice dock slot)

*7 a.m. All Divisions Latest teams can launch for practice

7:12 a.m. All Divisions Course open for race warm-up

8:12 a.m. Division IlI Il Eights Heat 1

8:24 a.m. Division Il Il Eights Heat 2

8:36a.m. Division Il | Eights Heat 1

8:48 a.m. Division llI | Eights Heat 2

9a.m. Division | | Eights Heat 1

9:12 a.m. Division | | Eights Heat 2

9:24 a.m. Division | | Eights Heat 3

9:36 a.m. Division | | Eights Heat 4

9:48 a.m. Division | Il Eights Heat 1

10 a.m. Division | Il Eights Heat 2

10:12 a.m. Division | Il Eights Heat 3

10:24 a.m. Division | Il Eights Heat 4

10:36 a.m. Division | Fours Heat 1

10:48 a.m. Division | Fours Heat 2

11a.m. Division | Fours Heat 3

11:12 a.m. Division | Fours Heat 4

11:24 a.m. Division Il Eights Heat 1

11:36 a.m. Division Il Eights Heat 2

11:48 a.m. Division Il Fours Heat 1

Noon Division Il Fours Heat 2

12:30 p.m. All Divisions Committee Meeting
(each division will meet separately)

12:45 p.m. All Divisions Regatta Director/Committee Chairs’ Meeting

2:48 p.m. All Divisions Course open for race warm-up

3:48 p.m. Division IlI Il Eights Repechage

4 p.m. Division IlI | Eights Repechage

4:12 p.m. Division | | Eights Repechage 1

4:24 p.m. Division | | Eights Repechage 2

4:36 p.m. Division | Il Eights Repechage 1

4:48 p.m. Division | Il Eights Repechage 2

5p.m. Division | Fours Repechage 1

5:12 p.m. Division | Fours Repechage 2

5:30-7 p.m. All Divisions Course open for practice and boat test weighing
(or immediately following the final race)

5:30 p.m. All Divisions Committee Meeting

(each division meets separately)

6 p.m. All Divisions Regatta Director/ Committee Chairs’ Meeting



Time

5:45 a.m.

6:12 - 9:48 a.m.
6:30-7:30 a.m.

*7 a.m.
7:12 a.m.
8:12 a.m.
8:24 a.m.
8:36a.m.
8:48 a.m.
9a.m.
9:12 a.m.
9:24 a.m.
9:36 a.m.
9:48 a.m.
10a.m.
10:12 a.m.
10:24 a.m.
10:36 a.m.
10:48 a.m.
11a.m.
11:12 a.m.
11:24 a.m.
11:36 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
12:45 p.m.
1p.m.
3-5p.m.
*4:30 p.m.

Division

All Divisions
All Divisions
All Divisions

All Divisions
All Divisions
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division |
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division llI
Division 1/11
Divisions I/Il
Divisions I/II
Divisions I/II

Saturday, May 29

Event

Park open for teams

Coxswain weigh-in available

Course open for practice and boat test weighing
(teams must sign-up for a practice dock slot)
Latest teams can launch for practice

Course open for race warm-up

| Eights C/D Semifinals

| Eights C/D Semifinals

| Eights A/B Semifinals

| Eights A/B Semifinals

Il Eights C/D Semifinals

Il Eights C/D Semifinals

Il Eights A/B Semifinals

Il Eights A/B Semifinals

Fours C/D Semifinals

Fours C/D Semifinals

Fours A/B Semifinals

Fours A/B Semifinals

Eights Repechage

Fours Repechage

Il Eights Petite Final (places 5-6)

Il Eights Grand Final (places 1-4)

| Eights Petite Final (places 5-6)

| Eights Grand Final (places 1-4)

**Awards Ceremony

Committee Meeting

Regatta Director/ Committee Chairs’ Meeting
Course open for practice and boat test weighing
Latest teams can launch for practice

**Division Ill Awards will start approximately 40 minutes following the last race of the day.



Sunday, May 30

Time Division Event

5:45 a.m. All Divisions Park open for teams

6:12-9:48 a.m. All Divisions Coxswain weigh-in available

6:30-7:30 a.m. All Divisions Course open for practice and boat test weighing
(teams must sign-up for a practice dock slot)

*7 a.m. All Divisions Latest teams can launch for practice

7:12 a.m. All Divisions Course open for race warm-up

8:12 a.m. Division | Fours D Final (places 19-22)

8:24 a.m. Division | Fours C Final (places 13-18)

8:36 a.m. Division | Il Eights D Final (places 19-22)

8:48 a.m. Division | Il Eights C Final (places 13-18)

9a.m. Division | | Eights D Final (places 19-22)

9:12 a.m. Division | | Eights C Final (places 13-18)

9:24 a.m. Division Il Fours Grand Final (places 1-4)

9:36 a.m. Division Il Eights Grand Final (places 1-4)

9:48 a.m. Division | Fours Petite Final (places 7-12)

10 a.m. Division | Fours Grand Final (places 1-6)

10:12 a.m. Division | Il Eights Petite Final (places 7-12)

10:24 a.m. Division | Il Eights Grand Final (places 1-6)

10:36 a.m. Division | | Eights Petite Final (places 7-12)

10:48 a.m. Division | | Eights Grand Final (places 1-6)

11:30 a.m. Division Il Awards Ceremony

Noon Division | Awards Ceremony



