COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Friday, May 28

<u>Time</u>	<u>Division</u>	<u>Event</u>
5:45 a.m.	All Divisions	Park opens for teams
6:12 - 11 a.m.	All Divisions	Coxswain weigh-in available
6:30 - 7:30 a.m.	All Divisions	Course open for practice and boat test weighing
		(teams must sign-up for a practice dock slot)
*7 a.m.	All Divisions	Latest teams can launch for practice
7:12 a.m.	All Divisions	Course open for race warm-up
8:12 a.m.	Division III	II Eights Heat 1
8:24 a.m.	Division III	II Eights Heat 2
8:36 a.m.	Division III	I Eights Heat 1
8:48 a.m.	Division III	I Eights Heat 2
9 a.m.	Division I	I Eights Heat 1
9:12 a.m.	Division I	I Eights Heat 2
9:24 a.m.	Division I	I Eights Heat 3
9:36 a.m.	Division I	I Eights Heat 4
9:48 a.m.	Division I	II Eights Heat 1
10 a.m.	Division I	II Eights Heat 2
10:12 a.m.	Division I	II Eights Heat 3
10:24 a.m.	Division I	II Eights Heat 4
10:36 a.m.	Division I	Fours Heat 1
10:48 a.m.	Division I	Fours Heat 2
11 a.m.	Division I	Fours Heat 3
11:12 a.m.	Division I	Fours Heat 4
11:24 a.m.	Division II	Eights Heat 1
11:36 a.m.	Division II	Eights Heat 2
11:48 a.m.	Division II	Fours Heat 1
Noon	Division II	Fours Heat 2
12:30 p.m.	All Divisions	Committee Meeting
•		(each division will meet separately)
12:45 p.m.	All Divisions	Regatta Director/Committee Chairs' Meeting
2:48 p.m.	All Divisions	Course open for race warm-up
3:48 p.m.	Division III	II Eights Repechage
4 p.m.	Division III	I Eights Repechage
4:12 p.m.	Division I	I Eights Repechage 1
4:24 p.m.	Division I	I Eights Repechage 2
4:36 p.m.	Division I	II Eights Repechage 1
4:48 p.m.	Division I	II Eights Repechage 2
5 p.m.	Division I	Fours Repechage 1
5:12 p.m.	Division I	Fours Repechage 2
5:30 - 7 p.m.	All Divisions	Course open for practice and boat test weighing
		(or immediately following the final race)
5:30 p.m.	All Divisions	Committee Meeting
		(each division meets separately)
6 p.m.	All Divisions	Regatta Director/ Committee Chairs' Meeting

Saturday, May 29

<u>Time</u>	<u>Division</u>	Event
5:45 a.m.	All Divisions	Park open for teams
6:12 - 9:48 a.m.	All Divisions	Coxswain weigh-in available
6:30 - 7:30 a.m.	All Divisions	Course open for practice and boat test weighing
		(teams must sign-up for a practice dock slot)
*7 a.m.	All Divisions	Latest teams can launch for practice
7:12 a.m.	All Divisions	Course open for race warm-up
8:12 a.m.	Division I	I Eights C/D Semifinals
8:24 a.m.	Division I	I Eights C/D Semifinals
8:36 a.m.	Division I	I Eights A/B Semifinals
8:48 a.m.	Division I	I Eights A/B Semifinals
9 a.m.	Division I	II Eights C/D Semifinals
9:12 a.m.	Division I	II Eights C/D Semifinals
9:24 a.m.	Division I	II Eights A/B Semifinals
9:36 a.m.	Division I	II Eights A/B Semifinals
9:48 a.m.	Division I	Fours C/D Semifinals
10 a.m.	Division I	Fours C/D Semifinals
10:12 a.m.	Division I	Fours A/B Semifinals
10:24 a.m.	Division I	Fours A/B Semifinals
10:36 a.m.	Division II	Eights Repechage
10:48 a.m.	Division II	Fours Repechage
11 a.m.	Division III	II Eights Petite Final (places 5-6)
11:12 a.m.	Division III	II Eights Grand Final (places 1-4)
11:24 a.m.	Division III	I Eights Petite Final (places 5-6)
11:36 a.m.	Division III	I Eights Grand Final (places 1-4)
12:30 p.m.	Division III	**Awards Ceremony
12:45 p.m.	Division I/II	Committee Meeting
1 p.m.	Divisions I/II	Regatta Director/ Committee Chairs' Meeting
3 - 5 p.m.	Divisions I/II	Course open for practice and boat test weighing
*4:30 p.m.	Divisions I/II	Latest teams can launch for practice

^{**}Division III Awards will start approximately 40 minutes following the last race of the day.

Sunday, May 30

<u>Time</u>	Division	<u>Event</u>
5:45 a.m.	All Divisions	Park open for teams
6:12 - 9:48 a.m.	All Divisions	Coxswain weigh-in available
6:30 - 7:30 a.m.	All Divisions	Course open for practice and boat test weighing
		(teams must sign-up for a practice dock slot)
*7 a.m.	All Divisions	Latest teams can launch for practice
7:12 a.m.	All Divisions	Course open for race warm-up
8:12 a.m.	Division I	Fours D Final (places 19-22)
8:24 a.m.	Division I	Fours C Final (places 13-18)
8:36 a.m.	Division I	II Eights D Final (places 19-22)
8:48 a.m.	Division I	II Eights C Final (places 13-18)
9 a.m.	Division I	I Eights D Final (places 19-22)
9:12 a.m.	Division I	I Eights C Final (places 13-18)
9:24 a.m.	Division II	Fours Grand Final (places 1-4)
9:36 a.m.	Division II	Eights Grand Final (places 1-4)
9:48 a.m.	Division I	Fours Petite Final (places 7-12)
10 a.m.	Division I	Fours Grand Final (places 1-6)
10:12 a.m.	Division I	II Eights Petite Final (places 7-12)
10:24 a.m.	Division I	II Eights Grand Final (places 1-6)
10:36 a.m.	Division I	I Eights Petite Final (places 7-12)
10:48 a.m.	Division I	I Eights Grand Final (places 1-6)
11:30 a.m.	Division II	Awards Ceremony
Noon	Division I	Awards Ceremony